NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY IURC Electric Service Tariff Original Volume No. 12 Cancelling All Previously Approved Tariffs Second Revised Sheet No. 84 Superseding First Revised Sheet No. 84

## RATE 641 RATE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE MUNICIPAL POWER

No. 1 of 2 Sheets

#### **TO WHOM AVAILABLE**

Available to Municipalities, The Indiana Department of Natural Resources and to corporations or persons operating under exclusive franchise in furnishing water service at retail within a municipality for electric power service for waterpumping purposes; who enter into a written contract for electric service in accordance with this rate schedule, and who are located on the Company's electric supply lines suitable and adequate for supplying the service requested.

Lighting Service will be supplied under this rate schedule only if it is incidental to the power load served and the lighting service in kilowatt demand and kilowatt hour usage is less than 15 percent of the kilowatt hours respectively of the power load.

## **CHARACTER OF SERVICE**

The Company will supply service from its electric supply lines at only such frequency, phase, regulation, and primary voltage as it has available in the location where service is required, and if transformation of voltage is desired by the customer, will transform its primary voltage to one standard secondary voltage. (See Company Rule 3 for the Company's standard voltages.)

#### **RATE**

\$0.094310 per kilowatt hour for all electric energy used per month.

#### **MINIMUM CHARGE**

The Customer's Minimum Charge under this rate shall be based on the connected load at each location or on the installation of Fire and Civil Defense warning signals if these are the entire electric load. The minimum shall be \$2.21 per horsepower or fraction thereof per month for the first 25 horsepower of the connected load, \$1.07 per horsepower or fraction thereof per month for the next 475 horsepower of connected load, and \$0.54 per horsepower or fraction thereof per month for all over 500 horsepower of connected load, or \$6.99 per month for each warning signal installation where such signals constitute the connected load, provided, however, that in no case shall the Monthly Minimum Charge be less than \$6.99; except that for three-phase service, the minimum charge shall be \$28.57 per month.

In determining the connected load, alternate, stand-by, or emergency equipment, that which connected to the Company's service, replaces equipment of equal or greater connected load, shall not be included.

Issued Date Effective Date 12/7/2015 12/30/2015



IURC Electric Service Tariff Original Volume No. 12 Cancelling All Previously Approved Tariffs

# RATE 641 RATE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE MUNICIPAL POWER

No. 2 of 2 Sheets

### **PRIMARY METERING CORRECTION**

If the service is metered at the Company's primary supply line voltage of 2,300 volts or above, 3% of the kilowatt hours so metered will be deducted before computing the charge for service.

# **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

Service hereunder shall be subject to the Company Rules and IURC Rules.

Issued Date 12/21/2011

**Effective Date** 12/27/2011

